GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3629
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2016

Anglo-Indian Schools

3629. SHRI GEORGE BAKER:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Anglo-Indian Schools running in the country with genuine Anglo Indians on their Board of Governors, State/ UT-wise;

(b) the details of the funds allocated to and utilized by these schools during the last three years, year-wise;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaint from any of the said schools running in the country regarding the mis-management/misuse of funds and, if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(@) and (b): Council for Indian School Certificate Examination (CISCE) has informed that there are reportedly 155 Anglo-Indian schools affiliated to it.
Members of the Society/Trust/Management Committee are inducted by the respective schools and CISCE has no information on genuineness of Anglo-Indian Members. CISCE does not allocate any funds to these schools and hence details of fund utilization are not available with it. Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has informed that it does not maintain any record on such category of schools.

(c) and (d): This Ministry has no such information.
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